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CHAPTER 581—H.F.No. 1790 

An act relating to commerce; safe deposit companies; providing for performance of will 
searches upon safe deposit box renter's death; amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 
55.10, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 55.10, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. 4. WILL SEARCHES. Q) Upon being furnished with g_t_i§factory ..._ 

proof pf death o_f g sole lessee 9;‘ pl; la_st surviving co-lessee _o_f _a safe deposit 
box, thg safe deposit company shall open gig ‘ppg and examine glgg contents Q 
gig presence o_f pp individual who appears i1_1_ person and furnishes pp affidavit 
stating that 11;; individual believes: 

Q) mg pg; may contain jg yvjfl g deed t_o z_1 burial lpt g g document 
containing instructions Q t_l;e burial 53‘ _t_l_1_§ lessee; and 

Q) t_l_1_§ individual is Q interested person iS_ defined _i_p flijs section. 
The safe deposit company may _1_1_cg open §l_1_e_ pp; under gi_s_ section i_f it 113 
received at copy o_f letters o_f oflice pf :13 representative 9_i_‘ t_h_e_ deceased lessee’s 
estate 9; other applicable court order. 

(_b) The safe deposit company need Qt open gig pg 
Q) t_h_e lg); hfi previously been opened under t_l1i§ section; 
§_2_) ;h_e safe deposit company @ received notice pf Q written Q: oral objec- 

tion from fly person 9;‘ E reason t_o believe that there would pg gr obiection; 
or 

Q) _t_l_1_e_> lessee’s fiy Q combination is pg; available. 
(g) 3); pugposes o_f this section, ghg “interested person” means fly _o_f_‘ Qg 

following: 

Q) a person named Q personal representative i_n 2_1 purported will o_f mg 
lessee; 

Q) Q person who immediately prior t_o gig death 91" thp lessee gg tl1_e rigi_1t 
o_f access 19 th_e pg Q §._ deputy; 

Q) fig surviving spouse pf gig lessee; 
(5) g1_ devisee o_f_t1i§ lessee; 

(5.2 9.11 1_1s:i_r o_f t_h_6 2! 
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(Q) Q person designated py th_e lessee i_n Q writing acceptable 39 t_l_1_§@ 
deposit company which i_s filed with ’th_e @ deposit company before death. 

(£1) _l_-"‘_g1_' pu1_'poses pf section, flip term “will” includes Q \_v_i_l_1 9_r_ Q codicil. 

(p) Q Q deposit company remove fly document Q11 appears t_o lg 
Q @ gag make Q Q a_nc_l correct machine Qpy thereof, replace tlg QQX QQ 
lg, E tlii deliver LIE original thereof 39 _t_h_e_: fig 9_f court Q‘ the county _i1_1 
which t_l3<_: lessee resided immediately before _t_l§ 1essee’s death, Q‘ known t_o tlg 
gage deposit company, otherwise t_o ’th_e clerk pf t_13Q court Q Q county ip which 
th_e ire deposit Q i_s located. 1 @ fly Q delivered _‘py registered mail. I_f 

tfi interested person Q reguests, fly gc=xc_<1 Q burial l_ot _c_>_x; document containing 
instructions [o_r tpe burial pf tpg lessee fly 13_e copied py 13 @ depositE 
company mi th_e copy o_r copies thereof delivered t_o tl1_e interested person. fig 
other contents gy Q removed pursuant t_o t_hi_s subdivision. 

. (Q 1 @ deposit company gal po_t ascertain _@ o_f fly statement 
i_n E affidavit required t_o_ pp furnished under this subdivision $1 when acting 
i_n reliance Q aflidavit Q i_s discharged g _if Q yv_i_tp th_e personal 
representative pf pip lessee. _I_i_"tl1_e _S_2_lE deposit company _i_s pg satisfied E th_e 
requirements 9_f _tl1_i§ subdivision have been mjet, Q gy decline Q ppgp Lllg flip

~ 
Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _l_ ig efi‘ective tl1_e gay after final enactment. 

Approved April 21, 1988 

CHAPTER 582—H.F.No._ 1844 
An act relating to courts; prescribing when a referee's orders become eflective; requiring 

a study of the control and financing of the district courts; amending Minnesota Statutes 
1986, section 484.70, subdivision 7. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 484.70, subdivision 7, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 7. The duties and powers of referees shall be as follows: 

(a) Hear and report all matters assigned by the chief judge. 

(b) Recommend findings of fact, conclusions of law, temporary and interim 
orders, and final orders for judgment. 

(e) All recommended orders and findings of a referee shall be subject to 
confirmation by a judge. Review of any reeernmended order er finding of a 
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